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View Details

Basic Information

College Name:

Type of College :

Name of
society/Trust/Company/B0OG

Registration date :
Chairman Contact number :
Secretary Name :

Secretary email ID :

Name of the Principal :

Email of the Principal :

Included in Section 2(f)

Included in Section 12(B)
NAAC accreditation

Grade

Yes

Internal Quality Assurance
Cell (1QAC)

Students Grievances
Redrassal Committee (SGRC)

About College

Vijaya Institute Of
Technology For women

Private

SRK Foundation

2007-02-15
9849083435
Sri.B.S.Sri Krishna

kboyapati@gmail.com

Dr.Tumati Venkateswara
Rao

vijayatechfw@gmail.com

Yes

No
Yes

B++

Yes

Yes

Affiliating University :

Type of courses being run by
college:

Registration Number :

Chairman Name :
Chairman email ID :

Secretary Contact number :

Details of the other members of the

society/Trust/Company/BOG :

Phone of the Principal :

Year of Establishment :

Date when the College was
declared fit under section 2(f) and
12 (B) of UGC Act 1956 :

Category

valid up to

Score

Internal compliant committee

Registered with Academic Bank of
Credits (ABC)

Jawaharlal Nehru
Technological University,
Kakinada

Management, Engineering

276/2007

Sri.B.S.Appa Rao

bsapparao@gmail.com

9866409999

8008519444

2008

19-06-2024

women

22-08-2029

277

Yes

Yes

Vijaya Institute of technology for women (VITW) is a nonprofit organization established under the
umbrella of SRK Foundation in 2008. The institution was carved out of the benign vision of eminent
educationist and industrialist, Sri B. S. Appa Rao, who desired of providing quality education to the
rural, semi urban and urban students. The institution is located on the National Highway 5 in the
City of Vijayawada, also known as cultural capital of Andhra Pradesh, on the banks of river Krishna.

Its location makes it one of the most accessible colleges in the city.
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https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/2F/2F_20250504105820.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/NAAC/NAAC_20250504105809.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/extension/extension_20250504110002.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/IQAC/IQAC_20250504105844.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/ICC/ICC_20250509125441.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/SGRC/SGRC_20250504105901.pdf
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vision vijaya insttute ot 1ecnnology tor women alms at empowering women engineers witn vaiues ana
ethos to sustain across the globe and refining them as best intellectuals to fit in the Competitive
Society.

Mission 1.To educate all students to the highest levels of academic achievement. 2. To enable the students

to their potential and prepare them to become productive, responsible, Creative members of the
Society. 3. To enable students to gain Knowledge in ground breaking technologies.

Objectives Vijaya Institute of Technology for Wwomen aims to empower women engineers with global values
and ethos, preparing them as successful intellectuals in a competitive society. Specifically, the
institute focuses on enabling students to reach their full potential, developing them into
productive, responsible, and creative members of society. Additionally, the institute strives to
equip students with knowledge in cutting-edge technologies

NBA reditation il . . L . L .
BA accreditation Details Name of the accredited Valid up NBA Certificate (if accreditation expired

course to Score then,proof of application)

Infrastructure facilities

Land Details

Total land available (in acres) :
4.00
Total built up area(square meter) :
26717
Total carpet area(square meter) :
24497
Longitude and Latitude coordinates of the campus location :

16.5133° N, 80.695°E

Whether land is registered in the name of the College? : Yes

whether the building is audited for fire safety by designated agency: Yes

Whether the building is barrier free for divyangjan : Yes

Land ownership proof (such as Sale/Lease deed in Name of Trust/Society/ Company)
Occupancy Certificate/ Completion Certificate/ Building License/ Form D

Approved Plan by competent Authority/Architect

Class Room Details

Number of class rooms :

34

Area in sq. Ft. of all class rooms :

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview

211


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/fire_proof/fire_proof_20250504110251.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/barrierfree_proof/barrierfree_proof_20250504110302.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/Land/Land_20250504110316.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/Land_OccupancyCertificate/LandOccupancyCertificate_20250504110333.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/Land_ApprovedPlan/LandApprovedPlan_20250504110341.pdf
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24373.79

Labs Details

Number of Laboratories :
19
Area in Square Feet of all Laboratories :

16422.06

List of Lab equipments D

Central Library Details

Whether reading room available in Central Library? : Yes
Area in Square Feet of Central Library:

4733.42

List of Books C}

Total Number of Books :

24901

Total Number of Computers :
10
Total Number of Print Journals (National/International) :

35

Total Number of e-Journals:

492

Departmental Library Details

Number of departments having departmental libraries

Area in Square Feet of Departmental Library
716.87

List of of Books ( Department wise) D

Total Number of Books

1315
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https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/Labs/Labs_20250504110404.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/Library/Library_20250504150108.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/LibraryDepartmental/LibraryDepartmental_20250504110431.pdf
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Hostel Details

whether Hostel Facility is available? : No
Total no of hostel(s):

Total Number of Rooms in mens Hostel:

Total Number of Rooms in Womens Hostel:

45

Number of residents in men's hostel :

Number of residents in women's hostel:

180

Administrative Block Details

No of rooms:

Area in Square Feet of total rooms :

919

Faculty room details

No of individual rooms:

Average area of the individual rooms(sq. ft.):

1338

No of shared rooms:

Average area of the shared rooms:

2906

Common rooms Details

No of common rooms for boys’ :
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0

Area in Square Feet of boys’ common room:

0

No of common rooms for girls’:

Area in Square Feet of girls’ common room :

33

Canteen Details

Canteen : Yes
Seating capacity:

300

Area of the canteen (sq. ft.):

2351

Air conditioning Facility available : No

Medical Facility Details

Whether the college is provided with medical facilities? : Yes
Number of doctors available:

Number of nurses available:

Number of beds available:

Number of rooms for medical facility:

Total area of medical facility (sq. ft.):

2351

Availability of ambulance ? : No

Auditorium Details

whether the college is having auditorium ? : Yes
No of auditorium:

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview 5/11



5/14/25, 1:40 PM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL
1

Seating capacity:
400

Number of auditorium with A/C facility:

Number of auditorium without A/C facility:

Computational Facilities

Computers exclusively Available to Students :
472
Computers available in Library:

10

Computers available in Administrative Office:

Number of Computers in Language Lab:

30

Internet Bandwidth in mbps:
345
Number of Licensed Application Software:

416

Number of Licensed System Software:

408

Number of Open Source Software:

Percentage of area having wifi coverage

80

List of softwares D

Transport Details

Wwihnthnar thn Fallaan ic havina Trancnnrd Cacilitine 2 - Vac
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No of vehicles available :

Sports Facility Details

Sports Facilities in the College Campus (indoor / outdoor) : Yes
Number of Play grounds :

Area of the play ground (sq. ft.):

87120

Number of coaches :

Whether the college is having Gym facility : No

List equipment’s

College website Details

whether College website is available? : Yes
Frequency of updation:

URL of the website :

www.vitw.edu.in

Academic Program Details

S.

5

Academic Level of Sanctioned
No. Year Name of the Course the Course Intake

2023-24 Electrical & Electronics UG 33
Engineering

2023-24 Electronics & uG 99
Communication
Engineering

2023-24 Computer Science & uG 132
Engineering

2023-24 Information Technology UG 66

2023-24 Artificial Intelligence & uG 66

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview

Actual
enrolment

32

117

37

64
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Number of
passed out
students

71

123

47

42

Number of
students
placed

59

87

35

35
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
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2023-24

2023-24

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2019-20

2019-20

Machine Learning

Computer Science &

Engineering-Data Science

MBA

Electrical & Electronics
Engineering

Electronics &
Communication
Engineering

Computer Science &
Engineering

Information Technology

Artificial Intelligence &
Machine Learning

Computer Science &

Engineering-Data Science

MBA

Electrical & Electronics
Engineering

Electronics &
Communication
Engineering

Computer Science &
Engineering

Information Technology

Artificial Intelligence &
Machine Learning

MBA

Electrical & Electronics
Engineering

Electronics &
Communication
Engineering

Computer Science &
Engineering

Information Technology

Artificial Intelligence &
Machine Learning

MBA

Electrical & Electronics
Engineering

Electronics &
Communication

uG

PG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

PG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

PG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

PG

uG

uG

UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

66

66

33

99

132

66

66

66

66

66

132

132

66

66

66

66

132

132

66

66

66

60

120

52

61

30

106

43

42

40

35

47

114

60

53

47

52

120

54

Ll

57

26

28

43

88

22

30

32

69

33

65

109

20

11

42

23

36

56

17

11

25

40

26

48

61

21

10

35
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

Engineering

Computer Science &
Engineering

Information Technology
MBA

Electrical & Electronics
Engineering

Electronics &
Communication
Engineering

Computer Science &
Engineering

Information Technology

MBA

Number of Teachers Available

Regular

Ad-hoc/Contractual

Guest faculty/Visiting faculty

Separate departmetn-wise list of the

faculty

Sanctioned, working strength and vacant position of faculty members

Category

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Non-teaching staff

Sanctioned: 44

List of the non-teaching staff: View Data

UG 120
uG 120
PG 60
uG 60
uG 120
uG 120
uG 120
PG 60

Senior

Professor

0 6

0 0

0 0

View Data

UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

Sanctioned

12

21

63

working: 44

Qualification of Faculty Members

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview

Professor

92

25

17

10

77

52

Associate
Professor

23

Working

23

86

75

26

41

54

108

4

24

Assistant
Professor

86

87

21

18

54

87

41

17

Vacant

Vacant: 0

Others

911
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Category

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Total

With Ph.D. Qualification

10

19

Achievements of Students

Academic
Year

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Number of Students
passed with distinction

159

26

19

11

19

38

127

107

93

117

128

108

UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

With PG ( M.Tech/ M. Phil. etc. )Qualification

13

83

96

Number of Students
passed with 1st division

Achievements of Faculty Members

Academic
Year

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Number
of
Research
papers
published
in
Journals

17

32

2

N

Number of
umber papers

of published in
patents National
granted Conferences

0

0

0

Number of
papers
published in
International
Conferences

0

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview

Number of Students

passed with 2nd division

26

50

29

51

84

Number
of Books
Authored

Number
of new
externally
funded
research
projects
received

Fund

receivedduring
this academic

year

0

125000

Other Total
0 6
0 23
0 86
0 115
Overall pass
percentage View
99
89
87.58
92.76
82.85
88.46
Number
of book
chapters

authored View
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https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities/activities_20250507203915.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities/activities_20250507204301.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities/activities_20250507204343.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities/activities_20250507204429.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities_Teacher/activities_Teacher20250505193206.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities_Teacher/activities_Teacher20250505193307.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities_Teacher/activities_Teacher20250505193356.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities_Teacher/activities_Teacher20250505193432.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002033/activities_Teacher/activities_Teacher20250505193503.pdf
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2018-19 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bank Details
Account Number: Name of the account holder: PRINCIPAL VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Bank Name: INDIAN
7898650922 FOR WOMEN BANK
IFSC Code: IDIBOOOR093 Swift Code: IDIBINBBSU MICR Code: 520019016
Pancard Number: GST Number:
AAHTS0392)

Payment History

Payment logs
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