#### **AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE PORTAL**



#### **View Details**



#### **Basic Information**

College Name :	Vijaya Institute Of Technology For Women	Affiliating University :	Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Kakinada	
Type of College :	Private	Type of courses being run by college :	Management, Engineering	
Name of society/Trust/Company/BOG:	SRK Foundation	Registration Number :	276/2007	
Registration date :	2007-02-15	Chairman Name :	Sri.B.S.Appa Rao	
Chairman Contact number :	9849083435	Chairman email ID :	bsapparao@gmail.com	
Secretary Name :	Sri.B.S.Sri Krishna	Secretary Contact number :	9866409999	
Secretary email ID :	kboyapati@gmail.com	Details of the other members of the society/Trust/Company/BOG :	View	
Name of the Principal :	Dr.Tumati Venkateswara Rao	Phone of the Principal :	8008519444	
Email of the Principal :	vijayatechfw@gmail.com	Year of Establishment :	2008	
Included in Section 2(f)	Yes	Date when the College was declared fit under section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act 1956 :	19-06-2024 View	
Included in Section 12(B)	No	Category	Women	
NAAC accreditation	Yes	Valid up to	22-08-2029	
Grade	B++	Score	2.77 View	
Yes View				
Internal Quality Assurance Cell ( IQAC )	Yes View	Internal compliant committee	Yes View	
Students Grievances Redrassal Committee (SGRC)	Yes View	Registered with Academic Bank of Credits (ABC)	nnk of Yes View	
About College	umbrella of SRK Foundation in educationist and industrialist rural, semi urban and urban s city of Vijayawada, also know	for Women (VITW) is a nonprofit organiza n 2008. The institution was carved out of t, Sri B. S. Appa Rao, who desired of provi students. The institution is located on th n as cultural capital of Andhra Pradesh, on the most accessible colleges in the city.	the benign vision of eminent ding quality education to the e National Highway 5 in the	

Valid up

Score

to

NBA Certificate (if accreditation expired

then, proof of application)

Name of the accredited

course

# Infrastructure facilities

**NBA** accreditation Details

— Land Details —
Total land available (in acres) :
4.00
Total built up area(square meter) :
26717
Total carpet area(square meter) :
24497
Longitude and Latitude coordinates of the campus location :
16.5133° N, 80.695°E
Whether land is registered in the name of the College? : Yes
Whether the building is audited for fire safety by designated agency: Yes View
Whether the building is barrier free for divyangjan : Yes View
Land ownership proof (such as Sale/Lease deed in Name of Trust/Society/ Company) View
Occupancy Certificate/ Completion Certificate/ Building License/ Form D View
Approved Plan by competent Authority/Architect View

Class Room Details

34

Number of class rooms:

Area in sq. Ft. of all class rooms:

24373.79	
243/3./3	
abs Details	
lumber of Laboratories :	
19	
rea in Square Feet of all Laboratories :	
16422.06	
10422.00	
ist of Lab equipments View	
Central Library Details	
/hether reading room available in Central Library? : Yes rea in Square Feet of Central Library:	
4733.42	
ist of Books View	
otal Number of Books :	
24901	
otal Number of Computers :	
10	
otal Number of Print Journals (National/International) :	
35	
otal Number of e-Journals:	
492	
Departmental Library Details	
lumber of departments having departmental libraries	
6	
rea in Square Feet of Departmental Library	
716.87	
ist of of Books ( Department wise ) View	
otal Number of Books	
1315	

Hostel Details		
Whether Hostel Total no of hoste	Facility is available? : No el(s):	
1		
Total Number of	Rooms in mens Hostel:	
0		
Total Number of	Rooms in Womens Hostel:	
45		
Number of resid	lents in men's hostel :	
0		
Number of resid	lents in women's hostel:	
180		
Administrative	Block Details	
No of rooms:		
3		
Area in Square F	eet of total rooms :	
919		
Faculty room de	etails ————————————————————————————————————	
No of individual	rooms:	
6		
Average area of	the individual rooms(sq. ft.):	
1338		
No of shared roo	oms:	
9		
Average area of	the shared rooms:	
2906		

No of common rooms for boys' :

0	
Area in Square Feet of boys' common room:	
0	
No of common rooms for girls':	
1	
Area in Square Feet of girls' common room :	
33	
Canteen Details	
Canteen : Yes Seating capacity:	
300	
Area of the canteen (sq. ft.):	
2351	
Air conditioning Facility available : No	
Medical Facility Details	
Whether the college is provided with medical facilities? : Yes Number of doctors available:	
1	
Number of nurses available:	
1	
Number of beds available:	
5	
Number of rooms for medical facility:	
1	
Total area of medical facility (sq. ft.):	
2351	
Availability of ambulance ? : No	

Whether the college is having auditorium ? : Yes  $\,$ 

No of auditorium:

1	
Seating capacity:	
400	
Number of auditorium with A/C facility:	
1	
Number of auditorium without A/C facility:	
0	
Computational Facilities	
Computers exclusively Available to Students :	
472	
Computers available in Library:	
10	
Computers available in Administrative Office:	
4	
Number of Computers in Language Lab:	
30	
Internet Bandwidth in mbps:	
345	
Number of Licensed Application Software:	
416	
Number of Licensed System Software:	
408	
Number of Open Source Software:	
3	
Percentage of area having wifi coverage	
80	
List of softwares View	

Transport Details

J, 1.40 FIVI	OGC   AO TONOMOOS COLLEGES FORTAL	
whether the conese is having mansport racinite	):.IC3	
No of vehicles available :		
2		

#### Sports Facility Details

Sports Facilities in the College Campus (indoor / outdoor) : Yes Number of Play grounds :

1

Area of the play ground (sq. ft.):

87120

Number of coaches:

1

Whether the college is having Gym facility: No

List equipment's

View

#### College website Details

Whether College website is available? : Yes Frequency of updation:

2

URL of the website :

www.vitw.edu.in

## Academic Program Details

S.No.	Academic Year	Name of the Course	Level of the Course	Sanctioned Intake	Actual enrolment	Number of passed out students	Number of students placed
1	2023-24	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	UG	33	0	1	0
2	2023-24	Electronics & Communication Engineering	UG	99	32	71	59
3	2023-24	Computer Science & Engineering	UG	132	117	123	87
4	2023-24	Information Technology	UG	66	37	47	35
5	2023-24	Artificial Intelligence &	UG	66	64	42	35

25, 1.4			0001	AUTONOMOUS C			
		Machine Learning					
6	2023-24	Computer Science & Engineering-Data Science	UG	66	52	0	0
7	2023-24	МВА	PG	66	61	28	23
8	2022-23	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	UG	33	0	0	0
9	2022-23	Electronics & Communication Engineering	UG	99	30	43	36
10	2022-23	Computer Science & Engineering	UG	132	106	88	56
11	2022-23	Information Technology	UG	66	43	22	17
12	2022-23	Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning	UG	66	42	0	0
13	2022-23	Computer Science & Engineering-Data Science	UG	66	40	0	0
14	2022-23	МВА	PG	66	35	30	11
15	2021-22	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	UG	66	0	0	0
16	2021-22	Electronics & Communication Engineering	UG	132	47	32	25
17	2021-22	Computer Science & Engineering	UG	132	114	69	40
18	2021-22	Information Technology	UG	66	60	7	4
19	2021-22	Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning	UG	66	53	0	0
20	2021-22	МВА	PG	66	47	33	26
21	2020-21	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	UG	66	0	0	0
22	2020-21	Electronics & Communication Engineering	UG	132	52	65	48
23	2020-21	Computer Science & Engineering	UG	132	120	109	61
24	2020-21	Information Technology	UG	66	54	20	21
25	2020-21	Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning	UG	66	44	0	0
26	2020-21	МВА	PG	66	57	11	10
27	2019-20	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	UG	60	0	5	0
28	2019-20	Electronics & Communication	UG	120	26	42	35

		Engineering					
29	2019-20	Computer Science & Engineering	UG	120	92	75	87
30	2019-20	Information Technology	UG	120	25	26	21
31	2019-20	МВА	PG	60	17	41	18
32	2018-19	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	UG	60	0	0	0
33	2018-19	Electronics & Communication Engineering	UG	120	10	54	54
34	2018-19	Computer Science & Engineering	UG	120	77	108	87
35	2018-19	Information Technology	UG	120	7	44	41
36	2018-19	МВА	PG	60	52	24	17

#### Number of Teachers Available

	Senior Professor	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor	Others
Regular	0	6	23	86	0
Ad-hoc/Contractual	0	0	0	0	0
Guest faculty/Visiting faculty	0	0	0	0	0
Separate departmetn-wise list of the faculty	View Data				

## Sanctioned, working strength and vacant position of faculty members

Category	Sanctioned	Working	Vacant
Professor	12	6	6
Associate Professor	21	23	0
Assistant Professor	63	86	0

## Non-teaching staff

Sanctioned: 44	Working: 44	Vacant: 0	
List of the non-teaching staff: View Data			

## **Qualification of Faculty Members**

Category	With Ph.D. Qualification	With PG ( M.Tech/ M. Phil. etc. )Qualification	Other	Total
Professor	6	0	0	6
Associate Professor	10	13	0	23
Assistant Professor	3	83	0	86
Total	19	96	0	115

### Achievements of Students

Academic Year	Number of Students passed with distinction	Number of Students passed with 1st division	Number of Students passed with 2nd division	Overall pass percentage	View
2023-24	159	127	26	99	View
2022-23	26	107	50	89	View
2021-22	19	93	29	87.58	View
2020-21	11	117	77	92.76	View
2019-20	19	128	51	82.85	View
2018-19	38	108	84	88.46	View

# Achievements of Faculty Members

Academic Year	Number of Research papers published in Journals	Number of patents granted	Number of papers published in National Conferences	Number of papers published in International Conferences	Number of Books Authored	Number of new externally funded research projects received	Fund receivedduring this academic year	Number of book chapters authored	View
2023-24	17	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	View
2022-23	32	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	View
2021-22	3	0	0	1	0	5	125000	0	View
2020-21	7	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	View
2019-20	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	View

2018-19	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	View

#### **Bank Details**

Account Number: 7898650922	Name of the account holder: PRINCIPAL VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN	Bank Name: INDIAN BANK
IFSC Code: IDIB000R093	Swift Code: IDIBINBBSU	MICR Code: 520019016
Pancard Number: AAHTS0392J	GST Number:	

# **Payment History**

#### Payment logs

S.No.	Amount	Payment Status	Bank Transaction Reference No	PaymentDate
1	59000.00	Success	103192709	07-05-2025

©2023 **UGC**. All Rights Reserved